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Subject:  Your confirmatory application for access to documents under Regulation 

(EC) No 1049/2001 – GESTDEM 2019/319 

Dear  

I am writing in reference to your email of 14 June 2019, registered on the same day, by 

which you lodge a confirmatory application in accordance with Article 7(2) of Regulation 

(EC) No 1049/2001 regarding public access to European Parliament, Council and 

Commission documents
2
 (hereafter ‘Regulation (EC) No 1049/2001’). 

Through your initial application of 13 March 2019, you requested ‘a copy of the Tender 

Documents published in the Official Journal, relating to the Tender Process for the first 

phase of implementation of the Schengen Information System in the republic of Ireland’.  

By letter of 10 May 2019, the Directorate-General for Migration and Home Affairs 

informed you that it was not able to identify any documents as falling within the scope of 

your request. 

In your confirmatory application you question the absence of any documents.   

Against this background, the European Commission has carried out a renewed, thorough 

search for the documents requested. Following this renewed search, I confirm that the 

Commission does not hold any documents that would correspond to the description given in 

your application.  

                                                 
1 Official Journal L 345 of 29.12.2001, p. 94. 
2
 Official Journal L145 of 31.05.2001, p. 43. 
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